## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7075096

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TROVER GROUP INC.	12/15/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CATHERINE MABEE DOZIER		
Street Address:	2917 MILTON AVE.		
City:	DALLAS		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75205		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29033190
Patent Number:	5751346
Application Number:	29217097
Patent Number:	9380256
Patent Number:	10282952
Patent Number:	10847003

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (888)453-1815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 12147228983

Email: docket@fogartyip.com

**Correspondent Name:** FOGARTY LLP **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 703695

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75370-3695

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CALLEEN A. LAWRENCE	
SIGNATURE: /Calleen A. Lawrence/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2021	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trover-CMDozier\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058396 FRAME: 0346

507028260

source=Trover-CMDozier\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Trover-CMDozier\_Assignment#page3.tif

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Trover Group Inc. ("Assignor"), a Texas corporation with its principal offices at 10750 Forest Lane, Dallas, Texas 75243, is the owner of the patents listed on the attached Schedule A ("the Patents"), which were issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Catherine Mabee Dozier ("Assignee"), an individual residing at 2917 Milton Dallas TX 75205, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in the Patents.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee, her successors, and assigns, the following:

Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, including the Inventions covered thereby, any foreign rights associated with the Patents, all rights of foreign priority related to the Patents, and all ideas, notes, work papers, designs, program listings, hardware, software, and all technology related to the Patents owned or assignable by Assignor, and any reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof and the right to sue for past infringement of the Patents; and

The Patents are to be held by Assignee, for her own use and enjoyment and that of her successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted or issued, as fully and entirely as would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, including the right to file patent applications in foreign countries in its own name.

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title, and interest in the Patents, that the Patents have not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.

Trover Group Inc.
Patent Assignment

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments, and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Patents, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Date: 12/15/21

**ASSIGNOR** 

Sarah Dozier

Vice President
Trover Group Inc.

Trover Group Inc. Patent Assignment

# SCHEDULE A

TITLE	FILING DATE	SERIAL NO.	ISSUE DATE	PATENT NO.
Housing for a Surveillance Camera	January 6, 1995	29/033,190	January 2, 1996	US D365,834
Image Retention and Information Security System	January 8, 1997	08/780,529	May 12, 1998	US 5,751,346
External Surface Configuration of a Camera Housing	November 12, 2004	29/217,097	July 11, 2006	US D524,834
Method and Apparatus for Segmented Video Compression	June 2, 2008	12/131,887	June 28, 2016	US 9,380,256 B2
Method and Apparatus for Segmented Video Compression	June 28, 2016	15/195,388	May 7, 2019	US 10,282,952 B2
Method and Apparatus for Segmented Video Compression	May 3, 2019	16/402,737	November 24, 2020	US 10,847,003 B1

Trover Group Inc. Patent Assignment

**RECORDED: 12/15/2021**